
STALLION PROGENY SILVER, GOLD, ELITE GRADES  – MASTER 
LIST, 2020 
 
2007 
 

Stallion Grading Elite 
   
Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Mr & Mrs C A Large 
 Sire: Queenswood Solomon (S05863) Dam: Peveril Candy Phloss (M12418) 
  
Peveril Peterborough (S26/067) Mr & Mrs P B Haycock 
 Sire: Deeracres Franco (S05492) Dam: Peveril Taylor Maid (M08119) 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Wayland Cranberry (S35/090) Mrs Mary E Bryant 
 Sire: Katric Capers (S04199) Dam: Esdaile Holly Berry (M20/176) 
 
 
 

2008 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Luckington Sportaide (S28/047) Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Luckington Ludo (S03018) Dam: Luckington Vintage (M23/104) 
 
 
 
 

2012 
 

Stallion Progeny Gold Grade 
 
Luckington Sportaide (S28/047) Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Luckington Ludo (S03018) Dam: Luckington Vintage (M23/104) 
 
Wayland Cranberry (S35/090) Mrs Mary E Bryant 
 Sire: Katric Capers (S04199) Dam: Esdaile Holly Berry (M20/176) 
 
 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Merrie Marmalade (S19/5751) Messrs Sibley 
 Sire: Priory Sunbeam (S05440) Dam: Merrie Mielle (M08419) 
 
Monkshorn Trooper (S32/038) Mr & Mrs M & P Beys Lippens 
 Sire: Sovereign (S26/030) Dam: Monkshorn Raven (M25/247) 
 
Buckland Dragonslayer (S34/041) Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Bakeburn Benjamin (S28/085) Dam: Monkshorn Raven (M25/247) 
 
 



Willoway Double Gold (S32/099) Mr & Mrs C Large & Mrs J Whitham 
 Sire: Willoway Piper's Gold (S26/013) Dam: Obermill Clover (M22/340) 
 
Burley Gold Blend (S36/157) Mrs N Dibden 
 Sire: Willoway Piper's Gold (S26/013) Dam: Weirs Aveline (M29/368) 
 
Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Mrs K Bailey 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Marydore Apple (M22/272) 
 
 
 

2013 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Smiler of Sheepwash (S29/024) Mr P & Mrs A Pidgley 
 Sire: Bull Hill Maverick (S20/042) Dam: Monkshorn Honey (M04699) 
 
Long Copse Elton (S39/206) Mr P & Mrs A Pidgley 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Samson (S36/138) Dam: Furzey Lodge Annie II (M34/039) 

 

 
2014 
 
Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Willoway Piper's Gold (S26/013)  Mr & Mrs C A Large 
Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093)  Dam: Tomatin Gold Rush (M22/226) 
 
Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042)  Mrs Caroline Smith 
Sire: Silverlea Flash Harry (S05517)  Dam: Woodrow Honey's Delightful (M21/093) 
 
Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Mr & Mrs S Young 
Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093)  Dam: Wainsford Whispering Grace (M12851) 
 
Moortown Nobby (S38/030)   Mr W G King 
Sire: Merrie Marshman (S33/129)  Dam: Jenny (M30/036) 

 

 
2015 
 
Stallion Progeny Grading Silver 
 
Sabina's Gold Sovereign (S37/041) Mrs Sabine Andreé-Parsons 
 Sire: Peveril Peterborough (S26/067) Dam: Silverlea Danuta (M26/040) 
 

 
2016  
 

Stallion Progeny Grading Gold 
 
 Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Mr Alan and Mrs Kay Bailey 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Marydore Apple (M22/272) 
 
  



Buckland Dragonslayer (S34/041) Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Bakeburn Benjamin (S28/085) Dam: Monkshorn Raven (M25/247) 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Grading Silver 
 
 Katric Capers (S04199) Mrs M Bryant 
 Sire: Holly Prince Rupert (S02922) Dam: Holtwood First Light (M05889) 
 

 
2017 
 
Stallion Progeny Grading Gold 
 
 Farriers Finger Print (S39/055) Mr & Mrs S Young 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Wainsford Whispering Grace (M12851) 
 

Stallion Progeny Grading Silver 
 
 Bransgore Sovereign II (S33/144) Mr J R Gerrelli 
 Sire: Maytree Sultan (S30/075) Dam: Bransgore Melody (M27/283) 
 
 

2018 
 
Stallion Progeny Gold Grade 
 
Willoway Double Gold (S32/099) Mr C Large & Mrs J Whitham 
 Sire: Willoway Piper's Gold (S26/013) Dam: Obermill Clover (M22/340) 
 
Long Copse Elton (S39/206) Mr P & Mrs A Pidgley 
 Sire: Furzey Lodge Samson (S36/138) Dam: Furzey Lodge Annie II (M34/039) 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Burley Branston (S35/164) Mr John Adams 
 Sire: Randalls Fire (S24/064) Dam: Weirs Aveline (M29/368) 
 
Burley Dunedin (G45/144) Ms Sue Peters 
 Sire: Luckington Sportaide (S28/047) Dam: Burley Dunlin (M40/322) 
 
Farriers New Flame (S32/064) Ms L A Booth 
 Sire: Peveril Peterborough (S26/067) Dam: Wainsford Wistaria (M20/263) 

 

2019 
 

Stallion Grading Elite 
 
Luckington Sportaide (S28/047) Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Luckington Ludo (S03018) Dam: Luckington Vintage (M23/104) 
 
Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105) Mr Aland and Mrs Kay Bailey 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Marydore Apple (M22/272) 
 
 



Wayland Cranberry (S35/090) Mrs Mary E Bryant 
 Sire: Katric Capers (S04199) Dam: Esdaile Holly Berry (M20/176) 
 
Farriers Finger Print (S39/055) Mr Simon & Mrs Shirley Young 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Wainsford Whispering Grace (M12851) 

 
 
Stallion Progeny Gold Grade 
 
Moortown Nobby (S38/030) Mr N G Williams 
 Sire: Merrie Marshman (S33/129) Dam: Jenny (M30/036) 

 
 
2020 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Gold Grade 
 
Burley Gold Blend (S36/157) Mrs Nicola Dibden 
 Sire: Willoway Piper's Gold (S26/013) Dam: Weirs Aveline (M29/368) 
 
 
 

Stallion Progeny Silver Grade 
 
Burley Showman (G43/078) breeder Gill Wright 
 Sire: Peveril Peter Piper (S21/093) Dam: Mallins Princess (M25/138) 
 
Peronne Palaver (S38/048) Mr N G Williams 
 Sire: Vernons Toyboy (S32/144) Dam: Rodlease Playtime (M25/425) 
 
Greencottage Ambassador (S38/056) Mrs Fiona King 
 Sire: Peveril Peterborough (S26/067) Dam: Gosden Prickle (M11962) 

 


